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CITY OF AUSTIN (&7 v~
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 206 East Elizabeth

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision—- Fairview Parlk

Lot(s) 7.A. Block 12 Outlot Division
I'We Vicki Faust on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for affirm that on January 29 ,

2015, hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

___ ERECT _ ATTACH __ x COMPLETE __ REMODEL x MAINTAIN

To change an existing non-conforming accessory structure to an accessory dwelling unit by simply adding a
kitchen — no additional square footage or exterior changes are needed.

U0 W,
ina SF-3~ \‘Seéliétrict. k@@,(,(,)

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

(38
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:
the property meets the lot size requirement (>7000 sq feet) and has the proper zoning (sF-3)to have a

secondary dwelling but the requirement that that dwelling unit be 15 feet of the read of the principal
structure limits the options on this site. (:Jj - ,27 14 3

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The unigue shape of this lot, specifically that it is 130 feet wide but only 55 feet deep makes it impossible to
have an accessory building to the rear of the primary structure.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

it is due to the unique shape of this lot, which is not repeated anywhere within the general area.

AREA CHARACTER:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the

regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The request is only to add an interior kitchen to an existing structure so no change of character to it or the

area adjacent to the property will occur, and it will not impair the purpose of the zoning district regulations
because the lot meets size and zoning requirements to allow for an ADU and the existing structure is less
than the required 850 sq feet (444)

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

NA
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

NA

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

NA

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NA

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address 206 E . Elizabeth

City, State & Zip _Austin T X 787044

Printed Vicki Faust Phone 512-217-3686 Date 1 -29-2015

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address: 206 E.Elizabeth Street

City, State & Zip_Aoustin T X 783704

Printed Vicki Faust Phone 512-217-3686 Date 1-29-2015

Updated 1/15 4



OWNER: MARY LOU CAVENDISH LIFE ESTATE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 7A, FAIRVIEW PARK, AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 6, 7 AND 8,

BLOCK 12, o subdivision in Travis County, Texas, according to the map or

Elot thereof recorded in Document No. 200200280, of the Official Public
ecords of Travis County, Texas, also locally known os 206 and 208 East

Elizabeth Street, Austin, Texas.
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City of Austin

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 2013-073316 BP
ISSUE DATE: 02/19/2014

BUILDING ADDRESS: 206 E ELIZABETH ST

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot: 7A Block: 12 Subdivision: FAIRVIEW PARK BLOCK 12; AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 6,7
&8

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY:

R- 435 Renovations/Remodel

Remodel - Partial Demolition Permit included for remodel, removing the portion of the accessory structure encroaching into the
right-of-way, and removal of existing patio located to the rear of the accessory structure. Remodel of existing accessory structure
will create a full bathroom, study, and storage area within the accessory structure.

REMODEL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 444 SQ.FT.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

CODE YEAR: 2006 CODE TYPE: International Residential Code
FIXED OCCUPANCY: NON FIXED OCCUPANCY:

CONTRACTOR: Vicki Faust, Kimber Modern

EE R R AR R R R R R SR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY dhhkkhhhkhhhdbi i nwhn

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE AT THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE HAS
BEEN INSPECTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUSTIN CITY CODE
FOR THE GROUP AND DIVISION OF OCCUPANCY LISTED ABOVE.

NEITHER THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE NOR THE INSPECTIONS MADE SHALL LESSEN THE RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY OF ANY PERSON, FIRM OR
CORPORATION

OWNING, OPERATING, CONTROLLING OR INSTALLING ANY APPLIANCE OR MATERIAL UPON THE PREMISE, OR DOING ANY WORK WHATSOEVER ON SUCH
PREMISE.

THE CITY OF AUSTIN DOES NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY BY REASON OF THE INSPECTION OR REINSPECTION OF THE
PREMISE; OR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS "CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY"; OR BY ANY REASON OF ANY APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL.

BUILDING CODE REVIEWER:

For Leon Barba, Building Official



Austin, TX Code of Ordinances 2/21/15 3:48 PM

§ 25-2-774 - TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USE.
(A) For a two-family residential use, the base zoning district regulations are superseded by the requirements

of this section.
(B) For a two-family residential use the minimum lot area is 7,000 square feet.

(C) The second dwelling unit:
(1) must be contained in a structure other than the principal structure;

(2) must be located:
(@) atleast 15 feet to the rear of the principal structure; or

(b) above a detached garage;
(3) may be connected to the principal structure by a covered walkway;

(4) may not have an entrance within 10 feet of a lot line;
(5) unless the second dwelling unit has vehicular access from a rear alley, it must be served by a paved

driveway, and the portion of the driveway that crosses the front yard must be at least 9 feet and not
more than 12 feet wide;
(6) may not exceed a height of 30 feet, and is limited to two stories; and
(7) may not exceed a gross floor area of:
(@) 850 total square feet; or
(b) 550 square feet on the second story, if any.
(D) Impervious cover for the site may not exceed 45 percent.
(E) Building cover for the site may not exceed 40 percent.

(F) Other than in a driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard.
Source: Section 13-2-255; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 000511-108; Ord. 000831-65; Ord. 031211-11; Ord. 041118-55.
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DRAKE AVENUE, AUSTIN, TX 78704 ___
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Travis CAD - Map of Property ID 551140 for Year 2015
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Property Details

[ Account

Property 1D: 551140
Geo ID: 0300010719
Type: Real
Legal Description: LOT 7A FAIRVIEW PARK AMENDED PLAT OF LTS 6-8 BL 12
Location
Situs Address: 206 E ELIZABETH ST TX 78704
Neighborhood: TRAVIS HEIGHTS
Mapsco: 615)
Jurisdictions: 01, 0A, 21, 68, 03, 02
Owner
Owner Name: FAUST VICK]
Mailing Address: , 1503A NICKERSON ST, AUSTIN, TX 78704

Property
Appraised Value: N/A B
psreT™ ,
http://propaccess.traviscad.org/Map/View/Map/1/551140/2015 ( Prope&t‘yAJSnC‘ESS j

Map Disciaimer: This thx mMap was comzied solely fur the use of TCAD. Areas cugited by nese dig tal peoducts are spprox mate, a7d are nat fecessarly sccurite to MAFENG, Surveyng o dngineenng standards, Consiutions drawn from this
I{DAMANDN M the resIoNLCKy of L8 user. The TCAD Makes 0 CIANTIS, SIOMUSES of JuarantEes J5CUL the 8CTursCy, Completeness ar adecuacy of his informat.on and expressly Cisclaims Kabdity (o any erTore 1nd omissaans. The mappad daza
Coes 0ot constitute 3 legal document.



Travis CAD - Map of Property ID 551140 for Year 2015
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Property Details

fAccount

Property I1D: 551140
Geo ID: 0300010719
Type: Real
Legal Description: LOT 7A FAIRVIEW PARK AMENDED PLAT OF LTS 6-8 BL 12
Location
Situs Address: 206 E ELIZABETH ST TX 78704
Neighborhood: TRAVIS HEIGHTS
Mapsco: 615)
Jurisdictions: 01, OA, 23, 68, 03, 02
Owner
Owner Name: FAUST VICKI
Mailing Address: , 1503A NICKERSON ST, AUSTIN, TX 78704

Property
Appraised Value: N/A
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Travis CAD - Map of Property ID 551140 for Year 2015
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Property ID: 551140 I TR

Geo ID: 0300010719

Type: Real ;

Legal Description: LOT 7A FAIRVIEW PARK AMENDED PLAT OF LTS 6-8 BL 12
Location

Situs Address: 206 E ELIZABETH ST TX 78704
Neighborhood: TRAVIS HEIGHTS
Mapsco: 6153
Jurisdictions: 01, OA, 2J, 68, 03, 02
Owner
Owner Name: FAUST VICKI
Mailing Address: , 1503A NICKERSON ST, AUSTIN, TX 78704

Property
Appraised Value: N/A
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By signing this form, I understand that ¥ am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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